

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F                      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 560 OF 2014

CORPORATION BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA VINAYAKA INDUSTRIES LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

Date: 28/04/2014      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Dinesh Agnani, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Alok Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Abhayveer Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Amit Kumar Dadhich, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ramesh Thakur, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Amit Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(S.K. Rakheja)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar