

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 560/2014

CORPORATION BANK
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA VINAYAKA INDUSTRIES LTD & ORS
(s)

Respondents

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Alok Kumar,adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amit Kumar Agnihotri,adv.
Mr.Rohit Singh,adv.

Ms.Shailly Dinkar,adv.
Mr.Vipul Jai,adv.

Mr.Neeraj K.Gupta,adv
Mr.Lajvinder Singh,adv.

Mr.Firasat Ali,adv.
Mr.Ram Swarup,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. He has stated
that the said respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.
Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Ms.Shailly Dinkar, Ld.advocate appears for the res
pondent
No.5. She seeks and is given four weeks time to fil
e the
vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. The other served respondents
Signature Not Verified

shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.03
16:48:02 IST
Reason:
period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the unserved respondents.

List again on 02.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB