

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 560/2014

CORPORATION BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA VINAYAKA INDUSTRIES LTD & ORS
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Bhalotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

The office report indicates that Mr. Vipin Kumar Jain has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No. 5 and Mr. Rohit Singh, Ld. Counsel has already filed the authority letter on his behalf. Although by Order dated 19.11.2014 of this Court three weeks time as last chance was given to the learned counsel for clarifying the position, yet they have not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG