

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Transfer
Petition(s)(Civil) No.560/2014

CORPORATION BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA VINAYAKA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Abhayveer Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. N.Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kishore Jha, Adv.Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Dadich, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Transfer petition is dismissed as having become
infructuous.Consequently, I.A. Nos. 2 to 5 of 2015 are also
dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.05.07
12:51:23 IST
Reason:IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. 2/2015, I.A.3/2015, I.A.4/2015 & I.A.5/2015

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 560 OF 2014

CORPORATION BANK

PETITIONER

VERSUS

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in the Transfer Petition submits that his transfer petition has become infructuous on account of disposal of the matter which is sought to be transferred by way of this petition. This submission is taken on record.

Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Consequently, I.A. Nos. 2 to 5 of 2015 are also dismissed.

.....J.
[C.NAGAPPAN]

NEW DELHI;
MAY 05, 2015